Eng and Wright Architects be confirmed as the project 
architects at a fixed fee which includes sub-consultants for 
electrical, mechanical and structural engineering; 
The university apply to the Provincial Government for order­
in-council approval to borrow seven million two hundred 
thousand dollars ($7,200,000) pursuant to section 55 (1) of 
the University Act, and further to obtain the loan from 
either the Provincial Government or a chartered bank in 
order to construct approximately 105,000 gross square feet 
of space for university rental purposes; 
The University apply to the B.C.